

\$~23 and 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma and Mr.
Manish Kumar Sharma, Advocates
And

+ W.P.(C) 7362/2012 and CM No. 18870/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through Mr. Vinod Tiwari, Advocate

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS. Respondents
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

% **ORDER**
15.12.2016

Relist on 16.03.2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

DECEMBER 15, 2016/b