



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) No.7223/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Arun Kumar, Adv.**

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr.Pramod Kumar Sharma, Adv.**
with Mr.Inderjeet Singh Kanojia,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% **03.08.2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment.

On his request, adjourned to 7th December, 2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 03, 2017/aa