



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7223/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: R-1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

07.12.2017

1. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed today.
2. List in the category of 'After Notice Misc. Matters on 11.7.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 07, 2017

ap