



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Parmod Kr. Sharma, Mr.Manish
Kr. Sharma & Mr.Bharat Kishan,
Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 7362/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.R.K. Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **11.07.2018**

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioner in both the matters. A perusal of the order sheet shows that Mr.Arun Kumar, Advocate has been appearing in W.P.(C) No.7223/2012 and Mr.Vinod Tiwari, Advocate has been appearing in W.P.(C) No.7362/2012 for Union of India, but neither of the counsels are present today.

W.P.(C) Nos.7223/2012 & 7362/2012

page 1 of 2



2. Mr.Ajay Digpaul, Central Government Standing Counsel, who is present in Court has been requested to enter appearance in the matters on behalf of the Union of India and to contact the concerned Ministry and ensure that Union of India is duly represented on the next date.

3. In the interest of justice, renotify on 21.02.2019.

C.M. No.18870/2012 (for stay) in W.P.(C) No.7362/2012

In view of the order dated 07.05.2013, the application is disposed of.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 11, 2018
gm