

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

3 & 4

+ **W.P.(C) 7223/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Pramod Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 7362/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr Vinod Kumar, Advocate.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **30.10.2019**

CM 18870/2012 (stay) in W.P.(C) No.7362/2012

1. The stay granted by this Court is confirmed during the pendency of the petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) No.7223/2012 & W.P.(C) 7362/2012

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners is stated to be in some personal difficulty today.

3. List on 23rd March, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 30, 2019/rd