



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7223/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Vikrant N. Goyal with Mr Vinod
Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Manish K. Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **25.04.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. Renotify on 02.08.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 25, 2022/rd