



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7223/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Saurabh
Kushawaha & Mr. Mayank Goswami,
Advocates.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma &
Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma,
Advocates.

+ **W.P.(C) 7362/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Saurabh
Kushawaha & Mr. Mayank Goswami,
Advocates.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yogesh Mahur, Mr. Harkesh,
Mr. Bharpur Singh & Mr. Nikhil,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

02.08.2022

%

Learned counsel submits that he has been recently engaged in the



matter. He prays for time to prepare and argue the matter. He is granted four weeks' time.

List on 14.12.2022.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 2, 2022

B.S. Rohella