



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012

5 **UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Ms. Tesu Gupta and Ms. Ayush Garg, Advs. for UOI

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma and Mr. Manish Kr. Sharma, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 7362/2012

6 **UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Ms. Tesu Gupta and Ms. Ayush Garg, Advs. for UOI

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yogesh Mahur and Mr. Harkesh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

15.03.2023

Though a passover is sought on behalf of the petitioner, it is not possible to passover the matter.

Adjourned to July 17, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 15, 2023/ds