



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vikrant N Goyal with Mr.Nitin
Chandra, Advs & Mr.Vinod Kumar Tiwari, GP.

Versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 7362/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vikrant N Goyal with Mr.Nitin
Chandra, Advs & Mr.Vinod Kumar Tiwari, GP.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sharat Gopal with Mr.Harkesh
Parashar, Mr.Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Advs.

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted time to obtain clear instructions in terms of para 6 of the order dated 18.09.2019 passed in W.P.(C)7362/2012.
2. List on 02.05.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

sr