



\$~14 and 15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

14

+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal and Mr. Vinod  
Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma,  
Mr. Manish Kr. Sharma and Ms. Neeti  
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

15

+ W.P.(C) 7362/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal and Mr. Vinod  
Tiwari, Advocates for UOI with  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, G.P.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma,  
Mr. Manish Kr. Sharma and Ms. Neeti  
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.09.2024**

At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, re-notify  
on 05.12.2024.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/uk**