



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal,
Mr. Nishu and Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advs.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORSRespondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 7362/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal,
Mr. Nishu and Ms. Shivani Yadav, Advs.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
27.02.2025

As it is now 4.50 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today. Re-notify on 2 April 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/ssc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)