



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(39)+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012
(40) W.P.(C) 7362/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr.Vikrant N Goyal, Mr.Nitin,
Advs.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORSRespondents
RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Pramod Kr. Sharma,
Mr.Manish Kr. Sharma, Advts.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

%

ORDER
02.04.2025

It is already 4.45 p.m.

List on 18th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 2, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any