



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(6)+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.
Rakshit Tyagi and Ms. Neeshu,
Advs.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma and
Ms. Neeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

(7) W.P.(C) 7362/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.
Rakshit Tyagi and Ms. Neeshu,
Advs.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Manish Kumar Sharma and
Ms. Neeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

1. A request for Passover is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. As we are not sitting in a regular combination, it would not be



possible to accede to his request today.

3. Re-list on 3rd November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/ys/bs