



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(5)+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.Kunal
Dixit, Mr.Harsh Kumar Singh
& Mr.Piyush Wadhwa, Advs.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Pramod Kr. Sharma,
Mr.Manish Sharma & Ms.Neeti
Bhardwaj, Advs

(6) W.P.(C) 7362/2012

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.Kunal
Dixit, Mr.Harsh Kumar Singh
& Mr.Piyush Wadhwa, Advs.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Pramod Kr. Sharma,
Mr.Manish Sharma & Ms.Neeti
Bhardwaj, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today, as
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla is on an official visit to Toronto,
Canada, to attend the International Bar Association Annual
Conference.

List on 8th January, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/rv