



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7223/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr.
Suresh Kumar & Mr. Haridwar
Singh, Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 7362/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Manish Sharma, Mr.
Suresh Kumar & Mr. Haridwar
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of counsel representing the Petitioners on account of hospitalisation of his mother.
2. The matter be listed in the supplementary list for final disposal on 09.02.2026.



3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026
“SK”