



\$~71 & 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7223/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr.
Yash Basoya, Mr. Rakshit
Tyagi & Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Advs. for UoI

versus

INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Ms.
Neeti Bhardwaj, Mr. Haridwar
Singh & Mr. Manish Sharma,
Advs.

72

+ **W.P.(C) 7362/2012**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr.
Yash Basoya, Mr. Rakshit
Tyagi & Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Advs. for UoI

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Ms.
Neeti Bhardwaj, Mr. Haridwar
Singh & Mr. Manish Sharma,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

1. Learned counsel representing the Petitioner prays for a pass over whereas the learned counsel representing the Respondents



submits that he is not available in the post-lunch session.

2. Adjourned to 23.02.2026.

3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s).

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

"SS"