



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7223/2012
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms.
Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs.
versus
INDERJIT KANOJIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Ms.
Neeti Bhardwaj and Mr. Haridwar Singh,
Advs.
+ W.P.(C) 7362/2012
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms.
Nikita Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs.
versus
RAJINDER KUMAR PAREEK AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Ms.
Neeti Bhardwaj and Mr. Haridwar Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

As it is now 5 pm and it is not possible to take up these matters today, re-notify on 29 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/gunn